LEADED CAPACITORS, NETWORKS & HV CAPACITORS
HIGH VOLTAGE/POWER CAPACITORS
3.5kV to 42kV DCT & DAT Series
CG01-I 109
DCT200 UJ 510 K HF30K
TYPE TEMPERATURE CAPACITANCE CAPACITANCE RATED
DAT CHARACTERISTICS TOLERANCE VOLTAGE
DCT
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
CONSTRUCTION
DAT Series
Ceramic
Terminal
Humidity Proof
Insulating Resin
Silver
Electrode
Ceramic
Terminal
Humidity Proof
Insulating Resin
Silver
Electrode
DCT Series
These units are designed for such
applications as high frequency
heating equipment to which high
frequency power or high DC or AC
voltage is applied.
FEATURES
■ Small size and high capacitance
■ Linear and reversible temperature
characteristics
■ Very high “Q” and high insulation
resistance from low to high frequencies
■ No performance deterioration after
extended life – excellent humidity and
thermal resistance
■ Low series inductance and operable
to high frequencies
■ Large power capability in small
packages due to low dielectric
loss when high voltage and high
frequency is applied
APPLICATIONS
■ Oscillator matching, coupling or
bypass circuits in broadcast or radio
communication equipment, etc.
■ Oscillators, coupling circuit or bypass
capacitors in industrial or medical high
frequency appliances such as high
frequency heating equipments or
ultra-sonic instruments.
■ Coupling capacitors for transmission
lines and carrier frequency equipment.
Code Temp. Coeff.
UJ –750 ± 120ppm/°C
CH 0 ± 60ppm/°C
AH +100 ± 60ppm/°C
Code Cap. Value
500 50pF
501 500pF
102 1000pF
202 2000pF
252 2500pF
Code Cap. Tol.
K ±10%
LE
A

c
D
HT
d
h
Note: Other dimensions are on following page.
LEADED CAPACITORS, NETWORKS & HV CAPACITORS
HIGH VOLTAGE/POWER CAPACITORS
3.5kV to 42kV SPECIFICATIONS DCT & DAT Series
CG01-I 111
Rated Voltage (kV) Rated  Allowable Dimensions: mm
Part Number
Cap. R.F. Allowable Max. Fig.
(pF) Peak DC Power Current
Value (kVA) (A) D ± 10% T ± 2.0 H ± 2.0
DCT200UJ501KHF30K 500 30 25 300 60 200 33 73
DCT200UJ102KHF30K 1000 30 25 300 60 200 33 73
DCT160UJ152KHF25K 1500 25 21 110 40 160 29 49
DCT140UJ501KHF30K 500 30 25 90 35 140 25 53
DCT140UJ601KHF30K 600 30 25 90 35 140 25 53
DCT140UJ801KHF30K 800 30 25 90 35 140 25 53
DCT140UJ102KHF25K 1000 25 21 90 35 140 22 50 3
DCT140UJ152KHF15K 1500 15 13 90 35 140 19 47
DCT110UJ301KHF30K 300 30 25 90 27 110 27 53
DCT110UJ401KHF30K 400 30 25 90 27 110 27 53
DCT110UJ501KHF16K 500 16 13 30 27 110 19 47
DCT110UJ102KHF10K 1000 10 8 30 27 110 17 45
DCT110UJ152KHF9K 1500 9 7 22 27 110 16 44
DCT110UJ252KHF7K 2500 7 6 22 27 110 15 43
DCT80UJ301KHF16K 300 16 13 30 20 80 18 33
DCT80UJ501KHF14K 500 14 12 15 20 80 16 31
DCT80UJ601KHF9K 600 9 8 15 20 80 14 29
DCT80UJ801KHF7K 800 7 6 15 20 80 12 28
DCT80UJ102KHF7K 1000 7 6 15 20 80 14 28
DCT60UJ101KHF14K 100 14 12 15 15 60 16 27
DCT60UJ201KHF14K 200 14 12 15 15 60 16 27 2
DCT60UJ301KHF12K 300 12 10 7.5 15 60 15 26
DCT60UJ501KHF6K 500 6 5 7.5 15 60 12 24
DCT40UJ500KHF12K 50 12 10 6 10 40 15 29
DCT40UJ201KHF6K 200 6 5 4.5 10 40 11 25
DCT40UJ301KHF6K 300 6 5 4.5 10 40 9.5 24
DAT80UJ102KHF2K 1000 2 6 7 18 80 31 27
DAT80UJ152KHF2K 1500 2 6 7 18 80 31 27
DAT60UJ501KHF2K 500 2 6 5 14 60 31 23 1
DAT60UJ102KHF2K 1000 2 6 5 14 60 31 23
DAT40UJ301KHF2K 300 2 3.5 2.2 8.5 40 21 24
DAT40UJ501KHF2K 500 2 3.5 2.2 8.5 40 21 23
DCT160CH301KHF36K 300 36 42 225 40 160 29 49
DCT140CH101KHF31.5K 100 31.5 37 135 35 140 26 52
DCT140CH201KHF27K 200 27 32 135 35 140 24 49 3
DCT110CH101KHF22.5K 100 22.5 26 67.5 27 110 22 46
DCT110CH201KHF22.5K 200 22.5 26 67.5 27 110 22 46
DCT80CH101KHF16K 100 16 19 30 20 80 17 32 2
CAUTION For DCT80 thru DCT160 styles, there are two Tapped terminals are suitable in cases where banks of capacitors (series-parallel
different versions: connection) are required. When operating at frequency above 3MHz, it is advisable to
DCT140 : tapped terminals use DCT140-3 style because of the improved current distribution of tripod terminals.
DCT140-3 : tripod terminals with tapped